JUDGING SCHEDULE

KC

NICKEL DISTRICT
KENNEL CLUB

Friday, April 4, 2025
Saturday, April 5, 2025
Sunday, April 6, 2025

TOE BLAKE MEMORIAL ARENA
70 Government Road, Coniston, Ontario POM 1MO

The building will open at 6:00 a.m. each morning and will close at 10:00 p.m. SHARP each night. The
building will be open at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday April 3rd for set-up. Exhibitors MUST vacate the
premises one hour after the judging of General Specials on Sunday.

SANCTION MATCH

Thursday at 7:00 p.m.
Fee: $5.00 for first dog. Additional dogs owned by the same exhibitor are free.
Bring your whole litter for judging and practise.

TN SATURDAY ONLY
% - HOCKEY JERSEY DAY!

-

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS

Best in Show judging for each show will take place upon the completion
of all Group judging for that show.




FRIDAY, APRIL 4, 2025 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Jean Delisle

8:00 am. 4
5
1
1
2
2
4
4
1
2
1
followed by:
1
3
1
2
1
4
2
2

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Leyda Perez

10:30 a.m.

1
3
3
4
1
4
3
7
1
4

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

8:00 a.m.

4
1
1
3
2

13
3
1
5
1
2

Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)

1-2-0-1
2-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-6-5-2
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
3-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2

followed by:

3
1
7
1
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Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Canadian Eskimo Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Stewart Dankner

8:30 a.m.

followed by:

1
5
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
1
4
1
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Basset Hound
Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher

Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-2
0-0-0-1
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0-0-1-0
1-0-2-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-3
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1



FRIDAY, APRIL 4, 2025 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Leyda Perez

12:30 p.m.

followed by:

4
5
1
2
2
2
4
1
4
1
2
1
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Jean Delisle

3:00 p.m.

1
3
2
5
2
1
8
1
5
1
1
1
1

Affenpinscher

Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Pierre Talbot

12:30 p.m.

1
5
3
4
1
4
3
7

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

2-2-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-2-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-3
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

followed by:

1
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Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound
Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Stewart Dankner

1:15 p.m.

followed by:

4
1
1
3
2
3
1
3
3
5
1
2
3
1
7
1
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Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer

Canadian Eskimo Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-0-2-2
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0

0-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-6-5-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-1
3-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-2
0-0-0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0



SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Cheryl Paterson

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

6
1
1
2
4
2
2
3
3
4
1
2
1
6
3
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Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound
Whippet

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Stewart Dankner

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

2
5
2
2
3
2
4
1
4
1
2
1

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-3-0-3
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-2-2-0
0-5-5-2
2-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-1
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-3-2-1
0-2-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-2-2
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0
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Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Sandra Alder

11:00 a.m.

1
3
1
2
1
3
2
1

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Eduardo Teixeira

8:00 a.m.

2
3
3
1
1
1
3
2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Benjamin Chin

9:00 a.m.

1
3
2
5
1
5
1
1
1
1
2
7

Affenpinscher

Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Yorkshire Terrier
Havanese

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

Sbocos~bo
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1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-2-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-3-0-3



SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Leyda Perez

1:30 p.m.

6
1
1
2
3
2
2
3
3
4
1
2
1
6
3

Griffon (WH Pointer)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Cheryl Paterson

3:45 p.m.

1

1
6
3
1
1
5
1
3
0
1
4

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: RC Williams

1:30 p.m.

1
3
3
1
1
1
3
2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Eduardo Teixeira

2:30 p.m.

1
3
2
6
2
1

Affenpinscher

Biewer Terrier
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)

0-3-0-3
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-5-5-2
2-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-1-0-1
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-3-1-2
0-2-0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-2
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-3-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

followed by:
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Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Havanese

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dana Garcia Tice

3:15 p.m.

followed by:

2
5
1
2
2
2
4
1
4
1
2
1
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound
Whippet

Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-2-2
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Eduardo Teixeira

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
1
4
1
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Guy

8:30 a.m.

followed by:

1
3
2
5
1
6
5
1
1
1
1
2

SUNDAY, APRIL 6, 2025 - SHOW #5

Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
Whippet 0-0-2-2
Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-1
Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-1
Otterhound 0-1-1-0
Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-2
Saluki 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-3-0-3
Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
Pointer 0-0-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-1
Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-2-0
Retriever (Golden) 0-5-5-2
Retriever (Labrador) 2-0-0-0
Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-1
Setter (English) 1-1-0-1
Setter (Gordon) 3-1-0-0
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-1-2
Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
Biewer Terrier 1-2-0-0
Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-0-0-2
Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-2-0
Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
Havanese 1-3-0-2
Papillon 1-3-1-0
Pekingese 1-0-0-0
Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
Pug 1-0-0-0
Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Bulldog 0-0-0-1

3
1
2

Chow Chow
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

RING 2 - JUDGE: Cheryl Paterson

10:20 a.m.

1
3
2
1

followed by:
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Lhasa Apso

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dana Garcia Tice

8:00 am. 1
5

3

3

1

5

3

10

1

5

followed by:

2

3

3

1

1

1

3

2

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

2-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-2
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Dana Garcia Tice

1:00 p.m.

followed by:

1
3
1
2
1
4
2
2
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Cheryl Paterson

1:00 p.m.

1
3
2
5
2
1
6
4
1
1
1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Leyda Perez

2:25 p.m.

1
4
3
1
1

SUNDAY, APRIL 6, 2025 — SHOW #6

Bulldog 0-0-0-1
Chow Chow 0-0-2-1
Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-1
Shiba Inu 0-3-1-0
Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
Poodle (Standard) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-3-0-2
Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
Pointer 0-0-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-2-2-0
Retriever (Golden) 0-6-5-2
Retriever (Labrador) 2-0-0-0
Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-1
Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
Setter (Gordon) 3-1-0-1
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-3-1-2
Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-0-1
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
Biewer Terrier 1-2-0-0
Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-0-0-2
Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-2-2-0
English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
Havanese 1-3-0-2
Papillon 0-3-1-0
Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
Pug 1-0-0-0
Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
Whippet 0-0-2-2
Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-1
Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
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followed by:
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Bloodhound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Eduardo Teixeira

1:45p.m.

1
4
3
4
1
6
3
10
1
4

followed by:
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Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-1-1-0

2-1-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0



BABY PUPPY COMPETITIONS
FRIDAY, APRIL 4, 2025

RING 3 - JUDGE: Jean Delisle

1:00 pm. 1  Retriever (Golden) 0-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
2 Border Collie 1-1

Best Baby Puppy in Competition
SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025

RING 3 - JUDGE: Sandra Alder

1:15p.m. 1  Havanese 0-1
2 Retriever (Golden) 0-2
1 Siberian Husky 1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
2 Border Collie 1-1

Best Baby Puppy in Competition
SUNDAY, APRIL 6. 2025

RING 2 - JUDGE: Kim Kauffman

8:00a.m. 2  Retriever (Golden) 0
1 Siberian Husky 1
1 Cairn Terrier 0
1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-
1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0
2 Border Collie 1

Best Baby Puppy in Competition

HAVANESE FANCIERS OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, APRIL §, 2025

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dana Garcia Tice

1:45p.m. 10  Havanese 1-3-2%-4
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

SUDBURY TOY DOG FANCIERS
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, APRIL 6, 2025

RING 3 - JUDGE: Leyda Perez

10:45am. 1  Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-0-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0
5  Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1
1 Baby Puppy 0
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0
Havanese 1
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
Papillon 1
Pekingese 1
Poodle (Toy) 0
Pug 1-
0
0

o]

Silky Terrier

Yorkshire Terrier

Specialty Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

DN = = = = O

TERRIER BREEDERS’ ASSOCIATION
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025

RING 3 - JUDGE: RC Williams

10:30 am. 5  Bedlington Terrier 3-1-0-1
5 Border Terrier 2-3-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-1
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-1
4 West Highland White Terrier 2-1-0-1
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-1
4 Bull Terrier 1-0-1-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

Specialty Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

JUNIOR HANDLING ZONE FINALS
SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025

RING 1 - 12:30 p.m.

REGULAR JUNIOR HANDLING

SATURDAY, APRIL §, 2025
RING 3 - 2:30 p.m.

SUNDAY, APRIL 6, 2025
RING 3-1:00 p.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday — Show #1 — Jean Delisle
Friday — Show #2 — Stewart Dankner
Saturday — Show #3 — Cheryl Paterson
Saturday — Show #4 - Eduardo Teixeira
Sunday — Show #5 — Dana Garcia Tice
Sunday — Show #6 — Leyda Perez




SUMMARY

Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. #3 Sat. #4 Sun. #5  Sun. #6

Group 1 48 51 51 50 52 51
Group 2 29 24 25 24 25 22
Group 3 15 17 16 15 16 17
Group 4 27 29 29 27 27 28
Group 5 31 32 30 34 29 27
Group 6 16 15 14 14 14 16
Group 7 31 32 35 36 37 _37
197 200 200 200 200 198
Baby Puppy Comp. 6 10 9
Specialty Babies 3 3
Specialties - - _42 - 33 -
203 200 255 200 245 198
Valley East

From Timmins (3 hrs)
Garson

O Sudbury Downs

Azilda

Notre Dame Avenue
Berrydowne Road

Shopping Centre
Lasalle Blvd

Exhibition Centre
Falconbridge Road

From North Bay (1.5 hrs)

ComfortInn

CONISTON

.bau_rent_itan SHOW SITE: \
Patstreet ' Coniston Arena !
Southwest By-Pass Mo e
Trans Canada Hwy 17 E. Sa e ="

Southwest By-Pass
Hwy 17 W.

From Sault Ste, Marie (3 hrs) From Toronto (4 hrs)

SHOW SECRETARY
MIN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
email: info@mjnshowservices.com




